
Circular 71/2022-23 15-Jan-2023 

 

Dear parent/student 

 

Please note: 

• Revision classes will be held between 16-Jan and 25-Jan as per the timetable. 

• Pre-board examination will be held as given below: 

Date Day Subject 

30-01-2023 Mon Mathematics/Computer Application 
31-01-2023 Tue Study Leave 

01-02-2023 Wed Social Science 
02-02-2023 Thu Study Leave 

03-02-2023 Fri English 
04-02-2023 Sat Study Leave 

05-02-2023 Sun Study Leave 

06-02-2023 Mon Information Technology 
07-02-2023 Tue Study Leave 

08-02-2023 Wed Malayalam/Hindi/Painting 
09-02-2023 Thu Study Leave 

10-02-2023 Fri Science 

 

• Students will be given an Admit Card (Hall Ticket) for preboard examination. Students 

should have the Admit Card to write the preboard examination as in the case of CBSE 

board examination. 

• Students have to report at school as usual latest by 8:25 am. Examination will 

commence at 9 am. Reading time is 15 minutes. Students can leave after the 

examination.  

IMPORTANT: 

• Preboard examination is also considered as the Entrance Test to Class 11. Students will 

be given a combination of subjects for Class 11 based on the performance of the 

preboard examination.  The allotted combination of subjects will be announced on 21-

Mar-2023 (last day of CBSE examination) through School Digital message.  

• Application to Class 11 will be available in the school website shortly.  Students of SH 

should not apply using the application available in www.shpublicschool.com.  For the 

students of SH, there is another procedure called Promotion Request in School Digital.  

It will be open only by 21-Mar-2023 and you will be informed. 

http://www.shpublicschool.com/

